



STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF HARDIN §

ORDER TERMINATING THE ORDER RESTRICTING OUTDOOR BURNING

The Order Restricting Outdoor Burning in unincorporated areas of Hardin County, Texas, which was issued by the Hardin County Judge on October 15, 2024, and Continued by the Hardin County Commissioners Court on October 22, 2024, is hereby **TERMINATED** this date, effective immediately, pursuant to the authority afforded to me by the Commissioners Court.

Drought Conditions continue to exist throughout much of Hardin County. All citizens are urged to use EXTREME CAUTION when burning, and please consider not burning at all during times of high winds and/or periods of low relative humidity.

ORDERED this 5^{TH} day of <u>November</u>, 2024.

Wayne McDaniel, County Judge Hardin County, Texas